Upon the coming into effect of this Scheme: 

Amalgamation 1: 
Equity Shareholders of ASCPL will get 2 (Two) equity shares 
of Gati of ₹2 each fully paid up, for every 10 (Ten) equity 
shares held in ASCPL of ₹10 each. 

Equity Shareholders of GESCPL will get 3475 (Three 
Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Five) equity shares of Gati 
of ₹2 each fully paid, for every 10 (Ten) equity shares held in 
GESCPL of ₹2 each. 

Shareholders of Optionally Convertible Redeemable 
Preferences (“OCRPS”), of which the right to conversion has 
been rescinded by the shareholder, will get 1 (One)